ENERGY EFFICIENT -- 12 & 15KBU qualified for new
construction ! Performance verified by 3rd party laboratory.
VERY QUIET -- Accoustic noise cancelling materials
and optimized fan designs for unmatched comfort.
HIGH PERFORMANCE -- Superior high static pressure
blower designs.  Premium UL category 1 components
for unmatched reliability and durability.
EASY INSTALLATION -- EXACT replacement, no sleeve

Replaces PMES, PDAE (McQuay) 3 = 30 A. Standard 8 = 30 A. LCDI
Electric Heat = E E = Electronic Touchpad
Hydronic Heat = W S = Mechanical On-Chassis Controls
Design C Electric Resistance Heat kW
R410a Refrigerant 00 = No Electic 25 = 2.5 34 = 3.4 50 = 5.0
20 = 2.0 30 = 3.0 40 = 4.0
Nominal Cooling BTUH
15,000 = 15 12,000 = 12 9,000 = 09 Voltage
L = 115v R = 277 K = 230 - 208
S 7EA E C 12 K 34
EAEC Air Conditioner with Electric Resistance Heat
BTU/Hr. EER Amps S/T Pts./hr. BTU/Hr. kW Amps
EAEC09L00 115 60 9800 10.1 8.8 .75 2.2 N/A N/A N/A 13.6 20 #5-20P 300 240 143 161
EAEC12L00 " " 12600 10.1 10.8 .71 3.3 N/A N/A N/A 16.7 20 #5-20P 330 250 " "
EAEC09K00 230 - 208 " 9800 10.1 4.4/4.8 .75 2.2 N/A N/A N/A 7.2 15 #6-15P 300 240 " "
EAEC09K25 " " " " " " " 8900/7500 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.3 14.3 15 " " " " "
EAEC09K34 " " " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.4 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
EAEC09K50 " " " " " " " 17400/14300 5.0/4.1 22.2/20.2 27.8 30 #6-30P " " " "
EAEC12K00 " " 12600 10.2 5.4/5.9 .71 3.3 N/A N/A N/A 8.2 15 #6-15P 330 250 " "
EAEC12K25 " " " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.3 14.3 15 " " " " "
EAEC12K34 " " " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.4 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
EAEC12K50 " " " " " " " 17400/14300 5.0/4.1 22.2/20.2 27.8 30 #6-30P " " " "
EAEC15K00 " " 15000 9.7 6.8/7.5 .65 4.8 N/A N/A N/A 10 15 #6-15P " " " "
EAEC15K25 " " " " " " " 8900/7300 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.3 14.3 15 " " " " "
EAEC15K34 " " " " " " " 12000/9900 3.4/2.8 15.3/13.4 19.1 20 #6-20P " " " "
EAEC15K50 " " " " " " " 17400/14300 5.0/4.1 22.2/20.2 27.8 30 #6-30P " " " "
EAEC09R00 277 " 9800 10.1 3.2 .75 2.2 N/A N/A N/A 6.1 15 #7-20P 300 240 " "
EAEC09R20 " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 7.7 9.7 15 " " " " "
EAEC09R30 " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.3 14.2 15 " " " " "
EAEC09R40 " " " " " " " 14000 4.0 14.9 18.7 20 " " " " "
EAEC12R00 " " 12600 10.2 4.5 .71 3.3 N/A N/A N/A 7.1 15 " 330 250 " "
EAEC12R20 " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 7.7 9.7 15 " " " " "
EAEC12R30 " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.3 14.2 15 " " " " "
EAEC12R40 " " " " " " " 14000 4.0 14.9 18.7 20 " " " " "
EAEC15R00 " " 15000 9.7 5.7 .65 4.8 N/A N/A N/A  8.7 15 " " " " "
EAEC15R20 " " " " " " " 7200 2.0 7.7 9.7 15 " " " " "
EAEC15R30 " " " " " " " 10600 3.0 11.3 14.2 15 " " " " "
EAEC15R40 " " " " " " " 14000 4.0 14.9 18.7 20 " " " " "
EAWC Air Conditioner with Hydronic Heat
BTU/Hr. EER Amps S/T Pts./hr. BTU/Hr. kW Amps
EAWC09L00 115 60 9800 10.1 8.8 .75 2.2 N/A N/A N/A 13.8 15 #5-15P 300 240 143 161
EAWC12L00 " " 12600 10.2 10.8 .71 3.3 N/A N/A N/A 19.4 20 #5-20P 330 250 " "